

City Wings Competition

Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Competition is a promotion run by the City of Joondalup ("City").
- 2. Acceptance of Terms and Conditions: Participation in this Prize draw constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. Entry to the Competition is free.
- 4. Entrants must take a photo with the wings, post it on their socials, tag @uptown.joondalup, and use the hashtags (optional) #uptownjoondalup, #flyinghigh and DM a screenshot to @uptown.joondalup to be entered into the draw.
- 5. Eligibility Criteria: Photos can be of entrants or others. To be eligible for the Prize draw, all subjects must have consented to photos, with consent from legal guardians for children under 18 years old. Photographers who are not posting or entering the competition must provide consent for their image to be used and for the person posting to receive Prizes upon winning the competition.
- 6. Reposting of Entries: At the City's discretion, posts may be reposted by the Uptown or City of Joondalup social media accounts. By entering, you agree to have your post reposted.
- 7. Third-Party Involvement: Grill'd, Timezone, and HOYTS vouchers will be purchased at the City's cost.
- 8. This Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook, Instagram, or any other social media network.
- 9. Prize Component Alterations: Prize components may be altered at the discretion of the City. The City will not be liable for any change in the value of the Prize between the date issued and the date the Prize is claimed.
- 10. Use of Entrant Information: The information that entrants provide will be used by the City for the purpose of conducting the Prize draw. By entering this Prize draw, entrants consent to use their contact details for the purposes described in this clause.
- 11. Liability Disclaimer: The City will not be liable for any loss or damage or for any personal injury sustained as a result of taking the Prize or entering into this Prize draw.
- 12. Goods and Services Warranty: The City makes no representations or warranties as to the quality, suitability, or merchantability of any goods or services offered as Prizes.
- 13. Voucher Expiry: The Vouchers are valid until the expiry date specified on the Voucher (or by the Voucher provider). The City will not be responsible for any lost or stolen Voucher.

14. These Terms and Conditions are subject to change at the discretion of the City Centre. Participants are encouraged to review the terms regularly for any updates or amendments.

Information on the Prize

- 1. The Competition opens on **Thursday 25 October 2023**, **9.00am WST** and closes on **Thursday 25 January 2024**, **9.00am WST**.
- 2. Prize Details: Twelve Prize winners will be drawn during the Competition period. Each winner will have the option to choose a Joondalup Experience Prize Pack:
 - \$50 Grill'd voucher and double pass to HOYTS
 - \$50 Grill'd voucher and \$50 voucher for Joondalup Timezone
- 3. There are a total of twelve winners.
- 4. Winners will be notified via DM social media within seven (7) days of having been drawn as a Prize winner.
- 5. All winners per will be randomly selected. All entries will be transferred to an Excel spreadsheet, and a Google Random Number Generator will be used to choose a number which is then matched with the relevant number in the spreadsheet. An Internal Auditor will attend the draws to oversee the process.
- 6. The draws will be conducted at the City of Joondalup Administration Building, 90 Boas Avenue, Joondalup, 6027.
- 7. Issue of Prize: Winners to collect Prize from the City of Joondalup Administration 90 Boas avenue, provide identification and make an agreed arrangement to collect the Prize.
- 8. The winners must collect their Prize by Monday 1 April 2024 in-person.
- 9. Prizes must be collected during opening hours, Monday Friday, 8.30 5.00pm, at the City of Joondalup Administration Building, 90 Boas Avenue, Joondalup, 6027. The City will not be liable for any delivery or travel costs associated with claiming a Prize.
- 10. The Prize is not transferable, exchangeable, or redeemable for cash.
- 11. In the event of any Prize left unclaimed by **Tuesday 2 April 2024**, the Prizes will be redrawn on that day at the City of Joondalup Administration Building, 90 Boas Avenue, Joondalup, 6027.
- 12. Winners of the Unclaimed Prize Draw will be notified in the same manner as set in clause 4.
- 13. The Prize winner must provide suitable identification to the City's satisfaction at Prize collection. If the winner of the Prize draw is under 18 years of age or is unable to provide proof of age as 18 years or older, the Prize will be given in consultation with the winner's parent or guardian.